# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM406778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STRICTLY HODAKA, LLC		11/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRICTLY HODAKA, LLC
Street Address:	73 Stannard Road
City:	Sandgate
State/Country:	VERMONT
Postal Code:	05250
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VERMONT

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074289	PRESTON PETTY PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3566479	HODAKA H PABATCO
Registration Number:	3614388	STRICTLY HODAKA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-525-8009

Email: uspto@tm4smallbiz.com

**Correspondent Name:** Erik M. Pelton Address Line 1: PO Box 100637

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik M. Pelton
SIGNATURE:	/ErikMPelton/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PRESTON PETTY Assignment Nun Pro Tunc SIGNED#page1.tif source=PRESTON PETTY Assignment Nun Pro Tunc SIGNED#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0876

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: STRICTLY HODAKA, LLC of Rhode Island

Registration Numbers:

3074289	3566479	3614388
PRESTON PETTY PRODUCTS		STRICTLY HODAKA

# NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas STRICTLY HODAKA, LLC, a Rhode Island Limited Liability Company (hereinafter "NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of the three trademarks below:

Reg. No.	3074289	3566479	3614388
Mark	PRESTON PETTY PRODUCTS		STRICTLY HODAKA
Registration Date	March 28, 2006	January 29, 2009	May 5, 2009

hereinafter, the "Three Registered Marks";

Whereas NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNOR transferred ownership of this trademark shortly after the formation of STRICTLY HODAKA, LLC, a Vermont limited liability company, on January 1, 2010;

Whereas *STRICTLY HODAKA*, *LLC*., a Vermont limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), with a principal place of business at 73 Stannard Road, Sandgate, VT 05250,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0877

was assigned on January 1, 2010, the complete rights and interests to the Three Registered Marks trademark including the associated goodwill along with the Registrations thereof; and

WHERAS ASSIGNEE has continuously used the Three Registered Marks since at least January 1, 2010;

NOW THEREFORE, NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNOR does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc* to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Three Registered Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of the marks, and the above identified registration of said mark effective as of January 1, 2010.

Bv:

Paul Stannard
Managing Member

Strictly Hodaka, LLC of Rhode Island Nune Pro Tune Assignor

Nunc Pro Tunc Assigner

Date:\_//- 28-16

State of Versnort

County of Bennington)

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2016, Paul Stannard, personally appeared before me and acknowledged this instrument as a free and voluntary act on behalf of the Assignor with authority to do so for the purpose set forth.

Before me:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/29/2016

2/10/19

TRADEMARK REEL: 005928 FRAME: 0878